Cleveland Division of Air Quality Contacts

David Hearne Commissioner of Air Quality 216-664-2178 dhearne@clevelandohio.gov
[Mike Krzywicki Prbgram Manager 216-664-2115 mkrzywicki@clevelandohio.gov
|Chandra'Hinchen " |Office Manager 216-664-7493 chinchen@clevelandohio.gov

Roman Fedorko Acting Chief of Enforcement 216-664-7440 tswavely@clevelandohio.gov

Jesse Brillinger Field Enforcement Manager (Asbestos) 216-664-3213 jbrillinger@clevelandohio.gov

Creighton Bradler Enforcement (Asbestos) 216-420-7658 cbradler@clevelandohio.gov

Heather Merrifield Enforcement 216-664-7451 hmerrifield@clevelandohio.gov

Miro Gnjatic - - - |[Enforcement (Asbestos) - 216-664-6112 mgnjatic@clevelandohio.gov

Le'Kisha Robinson Information Control Analyst (Asbestos) 216-664-2301 krobinson4@clevelandohio.gov
f{David Wagner Enforcement (Asbestos) 216-664-3004 dwagner@clevelandohio.gov
Timothy Swavely Chief of Engineering 216-664-7440 tswavely@clevelandohio.gov
Jim Braun Permit Review Manager 216-664-6160 jpraun@clevelandohio.gov

Michael Coker ' Permit Review Manager 216-664-3540 mcoker2@clevelandohio.gov
fLoreto Agdinaoay Permitting 216-664-2453 lagdinaoay@clevelandohio.gov
Sarah Cech Permitting 216-420-7681 scech@clevelandohio.gov

Roland Lacy Permitting 216-664-2350 rlacy@clevelandohio.gov

Bryan Sokolowski Chief of Monitoring 216-420-7663 bsokolo@clevelandohio.gov

Dave DeChant Field Monitoring Manager 216-664-4181 ddechant@clevelandohio.gov

David Salem + |Field Monitoring Manager 216-664-7447 dsalem@clevelandohio.gov
Carmella Allen Monitoring 216-664-2457 callen2@clevelandohio.gov

Blake Almaguer Instrument Repairer 216-664-2029 calmaguer@clevelandohio.gov
Tim Bailey Monitoring 216-664-7484 tbailey@clevelandohio.gov
Shudina Brown Monitoring 216-664-7430 sbrown@clevelandohio.gov
Antoine Gates . . |Instrument Repairer 216-664-7475 agates@clevelandohio.gov

Michael Hess Monitoring 216-664-7446 mhess@clevelandohio.gov
Cassandra Piecuch Monitoring 216-664-7483 cpiecuch@clevelandohio.gov
[Carlton See Monitoring 216-664-2457 csee@clevelandohio.gov
Christina Yoka Chief of Outreach 216-664-2129 cyoka@clevelandohio.gov
Yvette Mitchell Environmental Program Manager 216-664-4181 ymitchell@clevelandohio.gov

Daniel Onwuka Indoor Air Quality Specialist 216-664-7454 OOnwuka@clevelandohio.gov
Abby Singletary Health Outreach Specialist 216-420-7683 asingletary@clevelandohio.gov

David Taylor Health Outreach Specialist 216-664-2147 dtaylor6@clevelandohio.gov
HRM Anwar Enforcement (Local) 216-664-2953 HAnwar@clevelandohio.gov

CDAQ General 216-664-2297
-JcDAQ Fax 216-420-8047 Maiing Address
| IcDAQ Conference Room 216-664-4622 C';;eéﬂzslgx';;zga°f£{tf;ggty
|Monitoring Conference Room 216-771-7177 Cleveland, OH 44114
lcDAQ Outreach Hotline 216-664-7442




